
Section 5A Girls       St. John's University, Collegeville, MN - 5/29/2019  
  
================================================================================ 
 Women - Class A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored  
================================================================================ 
 1) Rockford 121  2) Albany 70  
 3) Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimbal 59  4) Maple Lake 54  
 5) Watertown-Mayer 41  6) Litchfield 36  
 7) Rush City 33  8) Howard Lake-Waverly-Winst 32  
 9) St Cloud Cathedral 31.25  10) Mora 29  
 11) Spectrum 28  12) Milaca 25  
 13) Northwest Nighthawks 23  14) Pierz 22.75 
 15) Braham 22  16) Annandale 21  
 17) Pine City 13  18) Paynesville Area 11.50 
 19) New London-Spicer 9  20) Holdingford 7.75 
 21) St. John's Prep 6  22) Legacy Christian Academy 3  
 23) NLA/LILA 2  24) East Central 1  
 25) Mille Lacs Raiders 0.75 
 
Event 1 Girls 100 Meter Dash Class A 
===============================================================================  
 Meet Record: % 12.40 1986 Sara Realdson, Paynesville  
 State A: & 11.95 2016 T'Nia Riley, Minneapolis North  
 State AA: $ 11.71 2012 Taylor Anderson, Hopkins  
 Nation Best: @ 10.98 2015 Candace Hill, Conyers, Georgia  
 12.71 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
===============================================================================  
Heat 1 Preliminaries Wind: -1.6  
 1 Carroll, Madi 9 Nla/Lila 13.34 13.30Q  
 2 Klink, Taytum 11 Mora 12.99 13.34Q  
 3 Matthees, Mackenzie 10 Annandale 13.50 13.45Q  
 4 Moehrle, McKenna 8 Eden Valley- 13.44 13.48q  
 5 Kaping, Vail 10 Litchfield 13.28 13.50q  
 6 Doble, Ella 8 Braham 13.57 13.70  
 7 Laney, Piper 9 Pierz 13.91 13.95  
Heat 2 Preliminaries Wind: 0.5  
 1 Cornelius, Hannah 10 Braham 13.00 12.86Q  
 2 Byers, Sara 10 Rockford 12.79 12.93Q  
 3 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 13.40 13.52Q  
 4 Moe, Hannah 9 Rockford 13.61 13.59  
 5 Chvatel, Lillia 8 Litchfield 13.52 13.74  
 6 Boser, Dylann 8 Pierz 13.80 13.89  
 7 Prokott, Claire 7 Royalton 13.81 14.00  
 8 Windfeldt, Allison 11 St Cloud Cathedral 13.89 14.01  
======================================================================================= 
 Meet Record: % 12.40 1986 Sara Realdson, Paynesville  
 State A: & 11.95 2016 T'Nia Riley, Minneapolis North  
 State AA: $ 11.71 2012 Taylor Anderson, Hopkins  
 Nation Best: @ 10.98 2015 Candace Hill, Conyers, Georgia  
 12.71 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims Wind H# 
======================================================================================= 
Preliminaries  
 1 Cornelius, Hannah 10 Braham 13.00 12.86Q 0.5 2 
 2 Carroll, Madi 9 Nla/Lila 13.34 13.30Q -1.6 1 
 3 Byers, Sara 10 Rockford 12.79 12.93Q 0.5 2 
 4 Klink, Taytum 11 Mora 12.99 13.34Q -1.6 1 
 5 Matthees, Mackenzie 10 Annandale 13.50 13.45Q -1.6 1 
 6 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 13.40 13.52Q 0.5 2 
 7 Moehrle, McKenna 8 Eden Valley- 13.44 13.48q -1.6 1 
 8 Kaping, Vail 10 Litchfield 13.28 13.50q -1.6 1 



 9 Moe, Hannah 9 Rockford 13.61 13.59 0.5 2 
 10 Doble, Ella 8 Braham 13.57 13.70 -1.6 1 
 11 Chvatel, Lillia 8 Litchfield 13.52 13.74 0.5 2 
 12 Boser, Dylann 8 Pierz 13.80 13.89 0.5 2 
 13 Laney, Piper 9 Pierz 13.91 13.95 -1.6 1 
 14 Prokott, Claire 7 Royalton 13.81 14.00 0.5 2 
 15 Windfeldt, Allison 11 St Cloud Cathedral 13.89 14.01 0.5 2 
 
 
Event 1 Girls 100 Meter Dash Class A 
===================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: % 12.40 1986 Sara Realdson, Paynesville  
 State A: & 11.95 2016 T'Nia Riley, Minneapolis North  
 State AA: $ 11.71 2012 Taylor Anderson, Hopkins  
 Nation Best: @ 10.98 2015 Candace Hill, Conyers, Georgia  
 12.71 QUAL  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Wind Points 
===================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Klink, Taytum 11 Mora 13.34 12.89 -0.8 10  
 2 Byers, Sara 10 Rockford 12.93 12.90 -0.8 8  
 3 Cornelius, Hannah 10 Braham 12.86 12.94 -0.8 6  
 4 Matthees, Mackenzi 10 Annandale 13.45 13.50 -0.8 5  
 5 Moehrle, McKenna 8 Eden Valley- 13.48 13.51 -0.8 4  
 6 Kaping, Vail 10 Litchfield 13.50 13.52 -0.8 3  
 7 Carroll, Madi 9 Nla/Lila 13.30 13.54 -0.8 2  
 8 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 13.52 13.56 -0.8 1  
 
Event 5 Girls 200 Meter Dash Class A 
================================================================================  
 Meet Record: % 25.36 2002 Shanda Larsen, Holdingford  
 State A: & 24.44 1987 T'Nia Riley, Windom  
 State AA: $ 23.91 2016 Jedah Caldwell, Chanhassen  
 Nation Best: @ 22.11 1998 Allyson Felix, LA Baptist, N. Hills, CA  
 26.06 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
Section 1 Wind: -1.9  
 1 Patrick, Jordyn 11 Holdingford 28.58 28.17  
 2 Norgren, Sydney 8 Annandale 28.21 28.26  
 3 Carpenter, Emily 12 Pine City 28.26 28.26  
 4 Vinaja, Ainsley 10 Pine City 28.37 28.47  
 5 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 28.57 28.73  
 6 Laney, Piper 9 Pierz 29.12 29.14  
 7 Peterson, Ellary 8 New London-Spicer 28.91 29.19  
 8 Hunt, Madelyn 9 Eden Valley- 28.30 29.25  
Section 2 Wind: -2.5  
 1 Cady, Cassia 9 Rockford 26.08 25.92 QUAL 10  
 2 Johnson, Haily 12 Spectrum 26.30 26.10 8  
 3 Cornelius, Hannah 10 Braham 26.66 26.46 6  
 4 Klink, Taytum 11 Mora 26.66 26.72 5  
 5 Neu, Rachael 11 Albany 26.70 26.83 4  
 6 Czinano, Maggie 10 Watertown-Mayer 26.90 26.86 3  
 7 Johnson, Brynn 10 Paynesville Area 27.96 27.42 2  
 8 Moe, Hannah 9 Rockford 28.05 27.88 1  
======================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: % 25.36 2002 Shanda Larsen, Holdingford  
 State A: & 24.44 1987 T'Nia Riley, Windom  
 State AA: $ 23.91 2016 Jedah Caldwell, Chanhassen  
 Nation Best: @ 22.11 1998 Allyson Felix, LA Baptist, N. Hills, CA  
 26.06 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Wind H# Points 



======================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Cady, Cassia 9 Rockford 26.08 25.92 QUAL -2.5 2 10  
 2 Johnson, Haily 12 Spectrum 26.30 26.10 -2.5 2 8  
 3 Cornelius, Hannah 10 Braham 26.66 26.46 -2.5 2 6  
 4 Klink, Taytum 11 Mora 26.66 26.72 -2.5 2 5  
 5 Neu, Rachael 11 Albany 26.70 26.83 -2.5 2 4  
 6 Czinano, Maggie 10 Watertown-Mayer 26.90 26.86 -2.5 2 3  
 7 Johnson, Brynn 10 Paynesville Area 27.96 27.42 -2.5 2 2  
 8 Moe, Hannah 9 Rockford 28.05 27.88 -2.5 2 1  
 9 Patrick, Jordyn 11 Holdingford 28.58 28.17 -1.9 1  
 10 Norgren, Sydney 8 Annandale 28.21 28.26 -1.9 1  
 11 Carpenter, Emily 12 Pine City 28.26 28.26 -1.9 1  
 12 Vinaja, Ainsley 10 Pine City 28.37 28.47 -1.9 1  
 13 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 28.57 28.73 -1.9 1  
 14 Laney, Piper 9 Pierz 29.12 29.14 -1.9 1  
 15 Peterson, Ellary 8 New London-Spicer 28.91 29.19 -1.9 1  
 16 Hunt, Madelyn 9 Eden Valley- 28.30 29.25 -1.9 1  
  
  
Event 9 Girls 400 Meter Dash Class A 
================================================================================  
 Meet Record: % 57.83 2002 Shanda Larsen, Holdingford  
 State A: & 55.67 2016 Chloe Bermel, Pequot Lakes  
 State AA: $ 54.36 2001 Vanessa Clarida, Bloomington Kennedy  
 Nation Best: @ 50.69 2002 Sanya Richards, Aquinas, Ft. Laud., FL  
 58.58 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
Section 1  
 1 Osterberg, Lily 10 Litchfield 1:05.42 1:03.69 2  
 2 Norgren, Sydney 8 Annandale 1:04.38 1:04.00 1  
 3 Thonn, Alaina 10 Watertown-Mayer 1:05.77 1:04.28  
 4 Mell, Shawna 12 Rush City 1:03.86 1:04.38  
 5 Johnson, Abigail 10 Northwest Ni 1:05.90 1:04.40  
 6 Catton, Bridget 12 Holdingford 1:04.67 1:04.90  
 7 Aberra, Nina 9 Spectrum 1:06.45 1:05.53  
 8 Nathe, Hailey 9 Albany 1:05.31 1:05.71  
Section 2  
 1 Cornelius, Hannah 10 Braham 1:00.11 58.09 QUAL 10  
 2 Neu, Rachael 11 Albany 59.58 58.65 8  
 3 Kuechle, Ellie 8 Eden Valley- 1:01.06 58.95 6  
 4 Mayers, Holly 12 Albany 1:01.76 1:01.25 5  
 5 Osborn, Lauren 11 Watertown-Mayer 1:04.08 1:02.36 4  
 6 Lenzen, Tayla 8 Rush City 1:03.56 1:03.62 3  
 7 Lyrek, Amaya 12 Eden Valley- 1:03.22 1:04.21  
 8 Neuhart, Triniti 9 Milaca 1:03.65 1:04.79  
=================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: % 57.83 2002 Shanda Larsen, Holdingford  
 State A: & 55.67 2016 Chloe Bermel, Pequot Lakes  
 State AA: $ 54.36 2001 Vanessa Clarida, Bloomington Kennedy  
 Nation Best: @ 50.69 2002 Sanya Richards, Aquinas, Ft. Laud., FL  
 58.58 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Cornelius, Hannah 10 Braham 1:00.11 58.09 QUAL 2 10  
 2 Neu, Rachael 11 Albany 59.58 58.65 2 8  
 3 Kuechle, Ellie 8 Eden Valley- 1:01.06 58.95 2 6  
 4 Mayers, Holly 12 Albany 1:01.76 1:01.25 2 5  
 5 Osborn, Lauren 11 Watertown-Mayer 1:04.08 1:02.36 2 4  
 6 Lenzen, Tayla 8 Rush City 1:03.56 1:03.62 2 3  



 7 Osterberg, Lily 10 Litchfield 1:05.42 1:03.69 1 2  
 8 Norgren, Sydney 8 Annandale 1:04.38 1:04.00 1 1  
 9 Lyrek, Amaya 12 Eden Valley- 1:03.22 1:04.21 2  
 10 Thonn, Alaina 10 Watertown-Mayer 1:05.77 1:04.28 1  
 11 Mell, Shawna 12 Rush City 1:03.86 1:04.38 1  
 12 Johnson, Abigail 10 Northwest Ni 1:05.90 1:04.40 1  
 13 Neuhart, Triniti 9 Milaca 1:03.65 1:04.79 2  
 14 Catton, Bridget 12 Holdingford 1:04.67 1:04.90 1  
 15 Aberra, Nina 9 Spectrum 1:06.45 1:05.53 1  
 16 Nathe, Hailey 9 Albany 1:05.31 1:05.71 1  
 
Event 13 Girls 800 Meter Run Class A 
================================================================================  
 Meet Record: % 2:19.00 1982 Charlene Hubbard, Becker  
 State A: & 2:08.77 1986 Jeanne Kruckeberg, Blooming Prairie  
 State AA: $ 2:06.50 2015 Ruby Stauber, Wayzata  
 Nation Best: @ 1:59.51 2013 Mary Cain, Bronxville, NY  
 2:20.38 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
Section 1  
 1 Cruz, Reanna 8 Legacy Chris 2:33.89 2:30.63 3  
 2 Sauers, Kylee 9 Rockford 2:35.11 2:30.70 1  
 3 Helget, Keanna 11 Annandale 2:32.18 2:31.46  
 4 Corbett, Meghan 9 St Cloud Cathedral 2:33.75 2:33.26  
 5 Wickeham, Leah 11 Braham 2:36.83 2:33.70  
 6 Ploeger, Jerica 12 Milaca 2:36.57 2:35.24  
 7 Catton, Brooke 12 Holdingford 2:42.12 2:41.22  
Section 2  
 1 Steele, Alaina 11 Pine City 2:27.78 2:20.78 10  
 2 TenHaken, Bethany 12 Milaca 2:27.32 2:21.25 8  
 3 Koglin, Megan 9 Albany 2:30.83 2:27.52 6  
 4 Krause, Mya 10 New London-Spicer 2:31.09 2:28.10 5  
 5 James, Natasha 9 Rockford 2:30.89 2:28.97 4  
 6 Kuechle, Cailyn 11 Eden Valley- 2:31.46 2:30.66 2  
 7 Fromelt, Andrea 12 St Cloud Cathedral 2:31.59 2:30.72  
 8 Mergen, Ava 12 Maple Lake 2:31.41 2:32.24  
=================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: % 2:19.00 1982 Charlene Hubbard, Becker  
 State A: & 2:08.77 1986 Jeanne Kruckeberg, Blooming Prairie  
 State AA: $ 2:06.50 2015 Ruby Stauber, Wayzata  
 Nation Best: @ 1:59.51 2013 Mary Cain, Bronxville, NY  
 2:20.38 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Steele, Alaina 11 Pine City 2:27.78 2:20.78 2 10  
 2 TenHaken, Bethany 12 Milaca 2:27.32 2:21.25 2 8  
 3 Koglin, Megan 9 Albany 2:30.83 2:27.52 2 6  
 4 Krause, Mya 10 New London-Spicer 2:31.09 2:28.10 2 5  
 5 James, Natasha 9 Rockford 2:30.89 2:28.97 2 4  
 6 Cruz, Reanna 8 Legacy Chris 2:33.89 2:30.63 1 3  
 7 Kuechle, Cailyn 11 Eden Valley- 2:31.46 2:30.66 2 2  
 8 Sauers, Kylee 9 Rockford 2:35.11 2:30.70 1 1  
 9 Fromelt, Andrea 12 St Cloud Cathedral 2:31.59 2:30.72 2  
 10 Helget, Keanna 11 Annandale 2:32.18 2:31.46 1  
 11 Mergen, Ava 12 Maple Lake 2:31.41 2:32.24 2  
 12 Corbett, Meghan 9 St Cloud Cathedral 2:33.75 2:33.26 1  
 13 Wickeham, Leah 11 Braham 2:36.83 2:33.70 1  
 14 Ploeger, Jerica 12 Milaca 2:36.57 2:35.24 1  
 15 Catton, Brooke 12 Holdingford 2:42.12 2:41.22 1  
 



Event 17 Girls 1600 Meter Run Class A 
================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: % 4:55.80 1986 Michelle Marthaler, Belgrade-Brooten  
 State A: & 4:48.41 2013 Clare Flanagan, The Blake School, MPLS  
 State AA: $ 4:46.14 2004 Elizabeth Yetzer, Lakeville  
 Nation Best: @ 4:33.29 2014 Alexa Efraimson, Camas, WA  
 5:10.51 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Swanson, Erika 12 Northwest Ni 5:22.28 5:15.78 10  
 2 Herberg, Elena 12 Rush City 5:36.88 5:21.12 8  
 3 Goebel, Olivia 7 Albany 5:35.71 5:26.08 6  
 4 Miller, Mary 10 Maple Lake 5:37.33 5:32.90 5  
 5 Pribyl, Sophia 9 Maple Lake 5:36.62 5:32.90 4  
 6 Wheeler, Keily 8 Annandale 5:38.45 5:36.95 3  
 7 Novotny, Molly 8 Spectrum 5:53.99 5:36.97 2  
 8 Rydberg, Arissa 7 Pine City 5:46.80 5:44.24 1  
 9 Sanborn, Alivia 10 Ogilvie 5:46.81 5:46.48  
 10 Hansen, Brittany 10 Milaca 5:46.69 5:48.56  
 11 Borash, Erin 9 Royalton 5:50.86 5:51.24  
 12 Spanier, Emily 9 Albany 5:51.21 5:51.53  
 13 Kuechle, Brookelyn 7 Eden Valley- 5:39.25 5:53.02  
 14 Andres, Carissa 8 Pierz 5:48.57 6:08.76  
 -- Mallak, Gracie 11 Howard Lake- 5:21.90 DNF  
 
Event 21 Girls 3200 Meter Run Class A 
================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: % 11:01.71 2001 Jenny Hess, Paynesville  
 State A: & 10:26.41 2006 Bria Wetsch, Holy Family Catholic  
 State AA: $ 10:06.19 2018 Emily Covert, Minneapolis Washburn  
 Nation Best: @ 9:48.59 1996 Kim Mortensen, Thousand Oaks, CA  
 11:23.26 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Swanson, Erika 12 Northwest Ni 11:47.55 11:39.32 10  
 2 Kalthoff, Kristine 10 Albany 11:58.86 11:42.15 8  
 3 Miller, Mary 10 Maple Lake 12:03.50 11:53.55 6  
 4 Helgeson, Gwen 12 Howard Lake- 12:09.79 12:01.41 5  
 5 Herberg, Elena 12 Rush City 12:00.15 12:02.93 4  
 6 Myskowski, Margare 11 Northwest Ni 12:14.11 12:11.03 3  
 7 Baumann, Brooke 9 Howard Lake- 12:17.48 12:21.61 2  
 8 Thorvig, Cassidee 10 East Central 12:22.43 12:25.97 1  
 9 Johnson, Eva 7 Pine City 12:37.26 12:31.37  
 10 Tepley, Jackie 7 Howard Lake- 12:23.69 12:35.43  
 11 Rydberg, Arissa 7 Pine City 12:44.81 12:50.42  
 12 Demarais, Augustus 10 Maple Lake 12:22.78 12:57.85  
 13 Pflueger, Clara 9 Holdingford 12:55.08 13:13.91  
 14 Borash, Erin 9 Royalton 12:58.71 13:15.80  
 15 Andres, Carissa 8 Pierz 13:15.10 13:29.14  
 
Event 25 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class A 
===============================================================================  
 Meet Record: % 14.70 1997 Kara Hedin, Dassel-Cokato  
 State A: & 14.80 1996 Kara Hedin, Dassel-Cokato  
 State AA: $ 13.94 2016 Karina Joiner, East Ridge of Woodbury  
 Nation Best: @ 12.84 2016 Tia Jones, G.W.Comp-GA  
 15.51 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
===============================================================================  
Heat 1 Preliminaries Wind: 0.8  



 1 Waletzko, Sophia 11 Albany 16.33 16.25Q  
 2 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 16.76 16.53Q  
 3 Shoultz, Maddy 12 Litchfield 17.50 17.20Q  
 4 Gave, Kayla 9 Milaca 17.76 17.73  
 5 Iverson, Rebecca 9 Albany 17.59 17.85  
 6 Sayotovich, Cora 7 Rush City 18.15 18.15  
 7 Brown, Ava 10 East Central 17.72 18.49  
 8 Vigstol, Corrin 9 Mora 18.52 18.55  
Heat 2 Preliminaries Wind: 0.8  
 1 Gilbert, Ailsa 12 Watertown-Mayer 15.48 15.30QQUAL  
 2 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 15.57 15.63Q  
 3 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 16.32 16.35Q  
 4 London, Bryn 12 Rockford 16.67 16.68q  
 5 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 17.19 16.98q  
 6 Schloeder, Alayna 11 Rockford 16.74 17.24  
 7 Kleist, Kennedy 12 Eden Valley- 17.51 17.56  
======================================================================================= 
 Meet Record: % 14.70 1997 Kara Hedin, Dassel-Cokato  
 State A: & 14.80 1996 Kara Hedin, Dassel-Cokato  
 State AA: $ 13.94 2016 Karina Joiner, East Ridge of Woodbury  
 Nation Best: @ 12.84 2016 Tia Jones, G.W.Comp-GA  
 15.51 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims Wind H# 
======================================================================================= 
Preliminaries  
 1 Gilbert, Ailsa 12 Watertown-Mayer 15.48 15.30QQUAL 0.8 2 
 2 Waletzko, Sophia 11 Albany 16.33 16.25Q 0.8 1 
 3 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 15.57 15.63Q 0.8 2 
 4 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 16.76 16.53Q 0.8 1 
 5 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 16.32 16.35Q 0.8 2 
 6 Shoultz, Maddy 12 Litchfield 17.50 17.20Q 0.8 1 
 7 London, Bryn 12 Rockford 16.67 16.68q 0.8 2 
 8 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 17.19 16.98q 0.8 2 
 9 Schloeder, Alayna 11 Rockford 16.74 17.24 0.8 2 
 10 Kleist, Kennedy 12 Eden Valley- 17.51 17.56 0.8 2 
 11 Gave, Kayla 9 Milaca 17.76 17.73 0.8 1 
 12 Iverson, Rebecca 9 Albany 17.59 17.85 0.8 1 
 13 Sayotovich, Cora 7 Rush City 18.15 18.15 0.8 1 
 14 Brown, Ava 10 East Central 17.72 18.49 0.8 1 
 15 Vigstol, Corrin 9 Mora 18.52 18.55 0.8 1 
 
 
  
Event 25 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class A 
===================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: % 14.70 1997 Kara Hedin, Dassel-Cokato  
 State A: & 14.80 1996 Kara Hedin, Dassel-Cokato  
 State AA: $ 13.94 2016 Karina Joiner, East Ridge of Woodbury  
 Nation Best: @ 12.84 2016 Tia Jones, G.W.Comp-GA  
 15.51 QUAL  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Wind Points 
===================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Gilbert, Ailsa 12 Watertown-Mayer 15.30 15.21 QUAL 0.1 10  
 2 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 15.63 15.50 QUAL 0.1 8  
 3 Waletzko, Sophia 11 Albany 16.25 15.64 0.1 6  
 4 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 16.35 16.11 0.1 5  
 5 London, Bryn 12 Rockford 16.68 16.73 0.1 4  
 6 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 16.98 17.03 0.1 3  
 7 Shoultz, Maddy 12 Litchfield 17.20 17.09 0.1 2  
 8 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 16.53 17.31 0.1 1  
 



Event 29 Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Class A 
================================================================================  
 Meet Record: % 45.45 5/31/2017 Tyarra English-Paulson, Watertown-Mayer  
 State A: & 42.62 1987 Liesa Brateng, Roseau  
 State AA: $ 42.13 2015 Maleah Biermaier, Thief River Falls  
 Nation Best: @ 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus, WIlson HS,Long Beach, CA  
 46.64 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
Section 1  
 1 Schloeder, Alayna 11 Rockford 50.84 48.88 4  
 2 Kleist, Kennedy 12 Eden Valley- 51.54 50.17 2  
 3 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 51.54 50.29 1  
 4 Sayotovich, Cora 7 Rush City 51.92 50.45  
 5 Quenemoen, Kamryn 9 New London-Spicer 51.47 51.94  
 6 Linberger, Ashley 10 Rush City 51.83 52.43  
 7 Mitchell, Aiyanna 9 Mille Lacs Raiders 52.17 53.18  
Section 2  
 1 Waletzko, Sophia 11 Albany 47.40 46.08 QUAL 10  
 2 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 50.25 47.45 8  
 3 Gilbert, Ailsa 12 Watertown-Mayer 50.34 48.10 6  
 4 Andres, Brenna 11 Pierz 48.51 48.21 5  
 5 Patrick, Jordyn 11 Holdingford 50.60 49.12 3  
 6 Simmer, Jerilynn 11 Northwest Ni 50.64 50.44  
 7 Iverson, Rebecca 9 Albany 50.81 51.01  
 -- Addy, Victoria 11 Milaca 49.10 DQ  
=================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: % 45.45 5/31/2017 Tyarra English-Paulson, Watertown-Mayer  
 State A: & 42.62 1987 Liesa Brateng, Roseau  
 State AA: $ 42.13 2015 Maleah Biermaier, Thief River Falls  
 Nation Best: @ 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus, WIlson HS,Long Beach, CA  
 46.64 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Waletzko, Sophia 11 Albany 47.40 46.08 QUAL 2 10  
 2 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 50.25 47.45 2 8  
 3 Gilbert, Ailsa 12 Watertown-Mayer 50.34 48.10 2 6  
 4 Andres, Brenna 11 Pierz 48.51 48.21 2 5  
 5 Schloeder, Alayna 11 Rockford 50.84 48.88 1 4  
 6 Patrick, Jordyn 11 Holdingford 50.60 49.12 2 3  
 7 Kleist, Kennedy 12 Eden Valley- 51.54 50.17 1 2  
 8 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 51.54 50.29 1 1  
 9 Simmer, Jerilynn 11 Northwest Ni 50.64 50.44 2  
 10 Sayotovich, Cora 7 Rush City 51.92 50.45 1  
 11 Iverson, Rebecca 9 Albany 50.81 51.01 2  
 12 Quenemoen, Kamryn 9 New London-Spicer 51.47 51.94 1  
 13 Linberger, Ashley 10 Rush City 51.83 52.43 1  
 14 Mitchell, Aiyanna 9 Mille Lacs Raiders 52.17 53.18 1  
 -- Addy, Victoria 11 Milaca 49.10 DQ 2  
 
Event 33 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class A 
================================================================================  
 Meet Record: % 49.89 2002 Holdingford  
 T Disher, S Larsen, K Bullert, C Rausch  
 State A: & 48.18 2018 Southwest Christian, Chaska  
 I. Colman, J. Colman, A. DuMoulin, Z. Ertel  
 State AA: $ 47.28 2016 St. Michael-Albertville, St. Michael-Albertvi  
 A. Keefer, C. Witherspoon, K. Tschida, W. Perry  
 Nation Best: @ 44.50 2004 Poly HS, Long Beach, CA  
 S. Solomon, J. Lee, C. Picott, S. Solomon  
 50.68 QUAL  



 School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
Section 1  
 1 Mora 53.90 53.31 1  
 1) Yoder, Emily 12 2) Schritz, Elli 9  
 3) Yoder, Katie 9 4) Ennis, Parker 7  
 2 Maple Lake 55.46 54.97  
 1) Lafave, Callie 12 2) Zander, Allison 9  
 3) Payne, Emma 11 4) Heying, Grace 11  
Section 2  
 1 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 51.65 50.89 10  
 1) Davis, Catera 8 2) Kuechle, Sawyer 11  
 3) Hunt, Madelyn 9 4) Moehrle, McKenna 8  
 2 Annandale 52.24 51.02 8  
 1) Peterson, Trina 10 2) Conte, Lily 10  
 3) Weis, Madison 12 4) Matthees, Mackenzie 10  
 3 Rockford 51.65 51.28 6  
 1) Byers, Sara 10 2) Cady, Cassia 9  
 3) London, Bryn 12 4) Schloeder, Alayna 11  
 4 St Cloud Cathedral 51.85 51.30 5  
 1) Schueller, Hope 8 2) O'Driscoll, Caroline 10  
 3) Ciarrochi, Grace 8 4) Schmitz, Kate 12  
 5 Litchfield 52.16 51.87 4  
 1) Kaping, Vail 10 2) Kaping, Raina 8  
 3) Huhner, Laney 12 4) Chvatel, Lillia 8  
 6 Milaca 53.83 52.58 3  
 1) Mettling, Brynn 11 2) Mikla, Reina 8  
 3) Gave, Kayla 9 4) Kragt, Jackie 10  
 7 Pierz 52.75 53.11 2  
 1) Boser, Dylann 8 2) Kroska, Emma 12  
 3) Lanners, Kaitlyn 12 4) Laney, Piper 9  
=================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: % 49.89 2002 Holdingford  
 T Disher, S Larsen, K Bullert, C Rausch  
 State A: & 48.18 2018 Southwest Christian, Chaska  
 I. Colman, J. Colman, A. DuMoulin, Z. Ertel  
 State AA: $ 47.28 2016 St. Michael-Albertville, St. Michael-Albertville 
 A. Keefer, C. Witherspoon, K. Tschida, W. Perry  
 Nation Best: @ 44.50 2004 Poly HS, Long Beach, CA  
 S. Solomon, J. Lee, C. Picott, S. Solomon  
 50.68 QUAL  
 School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 51.65 50.89 2 10  
 1) Davis, Catera 8 2) Kuechle, Sawyer 11  
 3) Hunt, Madelyn 9 4) Moehrle, McKenna 8  
 2 Annandale 52.24 51.02 2 8  
 1) Peterson, Trina 10 2) Conte, Lily 10  
 3) Weis, Madison 12 4) Matthees, Mackenzie 10  
 3 Rockford 51.65 51.28 2 6  
 1) Byers, Sara 10 2) Cady, Cassia 9  
 3) London, Bryn 12 4) Schloeder, Alayna 11  
 4 St Cloud Cathedral 51.85 51.30 2 5  
 1) Schueller, Hope 8 2) O'Driscoll, Caroline 10  
 3) Ciarrochi, Grace 8 4) Schmitz, Kate 12  
 5 Litchfield 52.16 51.87 2 4  
 1) Kaping, Vail 10 2) Kaping, Raina 8  
 3) Huhner, Laney 12 4) Chvatel, Lillia 8  
 6 Milaca 53.83 52.58 2 3  
 1) Mettling, Brynn 11 2) Mikla, Reina 8  
 3) Gave, Kayla 9 4) Kragt, Jackie 10  



 7 Pierz 52.75 53.11 2 2  
 1) Boser, Dylann 8 2) Kroska, Emma 12  
 3) Lanners, Kaitlyn 12 4) Laney, Piper 9  
 8 Mora 53.90 53.31 1 1  
 1) Yoder, Emily 12 2) Schritz, Elli 9  
 3) Yoder, Katie 9 4) Ennis, Parker 7  
 9 Maple Lake 55.46 54.97 1  
 1) Lafave, Callie 12 2) Zander, Allison 9  
 3) Payne, Emma 11 4) Heying, Grace 11  
 
Event 37 Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Class A 
================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: % 1:45.26 2000 Delano  
 State A: & 1:43.62 1985 Blue Earth  
 Ste Johnson, Sta Johnson, T Lewis, Sh Johnson  
 State AA: $ 1:39.20 2017 North, North St. Paul  
 A. Pratt, S.Jones, J.Cooke, J Cager  
 Nation Best: @ 1:33.43 2014 Aquinas High School, Ft. Lauderdale, FL  
 Sparling, Spaulding, Jean-Baptiste, Ellis  
 1:46.42 QUAL  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Rockford 1:49.18 1:46.88 10  
 1) Byers, Sara 10 2) Robran, Aliyah 9  
 3) Schultz, Molly 11 4) Cady, Cassia 9  
 2 Mora 1:50.74 1:48.37 8  
 1) Yoder, Emily 12 2) Rittenour, Trinity 11  
 3) Schwinghamer, Johanna 11 4) Klink, Taytum 11  
 3 St Cloud Cathedral 1:49.33 1:48.79 6  
 1) Schueller, Hope 8 2) Ciarrochi, Grace 8  
 3) Pelzel, Lucy 12 4) Schmitz, Kate 12  
 4 Milaca 1:52.40 1:50.57 5  
 1) Mettling, Brynn 11 2) Mikla, Reina 8  
 3) Addy, Victoria 11 4) Kragt, Jackie 10  
 5 Holdingford 1:53.90 1:50.75 4  
 1) Sand, Ellie 8 2) Streit, Abby 8  
 3) Catton, Bridget 12 4) Patrick, Jordyn 11  
 6 Litchfield 1:52.60 1:50.76 3  
 1) Chvatel, Lillia 8 2) Huhner, Laney 12  
 3) Smith, Amanda 12 4) Kaping, Vail 10  
 7 Paynesville Area 1:52.61 1:51.12 2  
 1) Pederson, Samantha 11 2) Lieser, Natalie 10  
 3) Riley, Natalie 9 4) Johnson, Brynn 10  
 8 Maple Lake 1:50.22 1:51.32 1  
 1) Lafave, Callie 12 2) Peterson, Bionca 12  
 3) Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 4) Larson, Maggie 10  
 
Event 41 Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class A 
================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: % 4:02.11 2004 Delano  
 S Swenson, A McCannel, A Nelson, R Jaunich  
 State A: & 3:56.98 2001 Roseau  
 B Lisell, S Olson, H Evans, A Anderson  
 State AA: $ 3:50.12 2015 Lakeville South, Lakeville South  
 H. Lubow, K. Larson, C. Slattery, J. Mosser  
 Nation Best: @ 3:35.49 2004 Poly HS, Long Beach, CA  
 S. Woods, S. Harris, J. Lee, S. Solomon  
 4:04.57 QUAL  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  



 1 Spectrum 4:18.44 4:06.40 10  
 1) Bergley, Martha 11 2) Foell, Adrienne 10  
 3) Harmer, Makayla 9 4) Johnson, Haily 12  
 2 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 4:13.27 4:06.96 8  
 1) Kleist, Kennedy 12 2) Kuechle, Brielle 8  
 3) Lyrek, Amaya 12 4) Kuechle, Ellie 8  
 3 Rockford 4:14.18 4:07.76 6  
 1) Schultz, Molly 11 2) Sauers, Kylee 9  
 3) James, Natasha 9 4) Robran, Aliyah 9  
 4 Albany 4:15.40 4:08.55 5  
 1) Koglin, Megan 9 2) Waletzko, Sophia 11  
 3) Goebel, Olivia 7 4) Mayers, Holly 12  
 5 Annandale 4:21.07 4:18.03 4  
 1) Peterson, Trina 10 2) Weis, Madison 12  
 3) Norgren, Sydney 8 4) Helget, Keanna 11  
 6 St Cloud Cathedral 4:18.54 4:18.24 3  
 1) O'Driscoll, Caroline 10 2) Pelzel, Lucy 12  
 3) Felix, Liz 8 4) Schmitz, Kate 12  
 7 Milaca 4:21.43 4:21.65 2  
 1) TenHaken, Bethany 12 2) Mettling, Brynn 11  
 3) Neuhart, Triniti 9 4) Manoleff, Sarah 11  
 8 Pine City 4:22.08 4:24.77 1  
 1) Thieman, Summer 7 2) Lahti, Sophie 8  
 3) Adams, Lydia 10 4) Steele, Alaina 11  
 
Event 45 Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Class A 
================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: % 9:33.25 1996 Pierz  
 State A: & 9:21.36 2011 Dover-Eyota/St. Charles, Dover-Eyota/St. Ch 
 Blattner, Ratz, Gathje, Buntrock  
 State AA: $ 8:59.69 2016 Edina, Edina  
 T.Sweeney, M. Rickman, A. Mosborg, E. Kompelien  
 Nation Best: @ 8:43.12 2008 Roosevelt HS, Greenbelt, Maryland  
 D Lockhart, A Johnson, B Ogunomokun, T Stanley  
 9:46.76 QUAL  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Albany 9:46.94 9:37.38 QUAL 10  
 1) Koglin, Megan 9 2) Kalthoff, Kristine 10  
 3) Goebel, Olivia 7 4) Neu, Rachael 11  
 2 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 10:14.29 9:42.60 QUAL 8  
 1) Kuechle, Brookelyn 7 2) Lyrek, Amaya 12  
 3) Kuechle, Cailyn 11 4) Kuechle, Ellie 8  
 3 Maple Lake 10:01.48 9:54.15 6  
 1) Mergen, Ava 12 2) Heying, Grace 11  
 3) Demarais, Augustus 10 4) Pribyl, Sophia 9  
 4 Milaca 10:20.79 10:13.67 5  
 1) TenHaken, Bethany 12 2) Danilyuk, Elizabeth 11  
 3) Hansen, Brittany 10 4) Ploeger, Jerica 12  
 5 St Cloud Cathedral 10:35.22 10:21.16 4  
 1) Felix, Liz 8 2) Pelzel, Ellie 9  
 3) Corbett, Meghan 9 4) Fromelt, Andrea 12  
 6 Rockford 10:10.08 10:21.23 3  
 1) Sauers, Kylee 9 2) Clark, Grace 12  
 3) Jackson, Hattie 8 4) James, Natasha 9  
 7 Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 10:42.52 10:36.20 2  
 1) Brabec, Erin 12 2) Kriesel, Taylor 9  
 3) Helgeson, Gwen 12 4) Scherping, Raquel 10  
 8 Pine City 10:57.97 10:56.75 1  
 1) Adams, Lydia 10 2) Grubbs, Grace 11  
 3) Sell, Ella 8 4) Lahti, Sophie 8  



 
Event 49 Girls High Jump Class A 
================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: % 5-09.50 1995 Carrie Braness, Litchfield  
 State A: & 5-09 2005 Brianna Polus/Nyalaam Jok, Caldonia/SG/M/C- 
 State AA: $ 5-10 1986 Linda Barsness, Rochester John Marshall  
 Nation Best: @ 6-04.50 2015 Vashti Cunningham, Las Vegas, NV  
 5-02.00 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 London, Bryn 12 Rockford 5-01.00 5-00.00 10  
 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02  
 P O O O XXX  
 2 Foell, Adrienne 10 Spectrum 4-11.00 5-00.00 8  
 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02  
 P XO XXO O XXX  
 3 Meyer, Justine 11 St. John's Prep 4-11.00 5-00.00 6  
 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02  
 O O O XO XXX  
 4 Scherping, Mikayla 11 Howard Lake- 4-11.00 5-00.00 5  
 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02  
 O O XO XO XXX  
 5 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 4-11.00 5-00.00 4  
 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02  
 O O XXO XO XXX  
 6 Bauerly, Madelyn 12 St Cloud Cathedral 5-00.00 4-10.00 3  
 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00  
 O O XO XXX  
 7 Moe, Hannah 9 Rockford 4-09.00 4-10.00 2  
 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00  
 O O XXO XXX  
 8 Zenzen, Ava 10 St Cloud Cathedral 4-11.00 4-08.00 0.50 
 4-06 4-08 4-10  
 O O XXX  
 8 Hansen, Greta 8 Litchfield 4-09.00 4-08.00 0.50 
 4-06 4-08 4-10  
 O O XXX  
 10 Olson, Isabella 8 East Central 4-09.00 4-08.00  
 4-06 4-08 4-10  
 XO O XXX  
 11 Mach, Camry 11 Milaca 4-08.00 4-08.00  
 4-06 4-08 4-10  
 O XO XXX  
 11 Borgert, Elizabeth 9 Maple Lake 4-09.00 4-08.00  
 4-06 4-08 4-10  
 O XO XXX  
 11 Mae White, Ellie 10 Rush City 4-07.00 4-08.00  
 4-06 4-08 4-10  
 O XO XXX  
 14 Schuldt, Emily 8 Annandale 4-11.00 4-08.00  
 4-06 4-08 4-10  
 XO XXO XXX  
 15 Lahti, Sophie 8 Pine City 4-09.00 4-06.00  
 4-06 4-08  
 O XXX  
 
Event 53 Girls Pole Vault Class A 
================================================================================  
 Meet Record: % 11-05 5/31/2017 Alayna Schloeder, Rockford  
 State A: & 12-03 2017 Millie Klefsaas, The Blake School  
 State AA: $ 13-09.25 2018 Julie Fixsen, Mounds View  



 Nation Best: @ 14-07.50 2015 Lexi Weeks, Cabot, Arkansas  
 10-06.00 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
Finals  
 1 Schloeder, Alayna 11 Rockford 12-03.00 11-03.00 QUAL 10  
 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-03 9-06 9-09 10-00 10-03 10-06 10-09 11-00 11-03 11-09 
 P P P P P P P P XO P O P O XXX 
 2 Schultz, Molly 11 Rockford 9-01.00 10-09.00 QUAL 8  
 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-03 9-06 9-09 10-00 10-03 10-06 10-09 11-00 11-03  
 P P P O P XXO O XO XO P O P XX  
 3 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 9-01.00 9-06.00 6  
 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-03 9-06 9-09  
 O O O O P O XXX  
 4 Boser, Dylann 8 Pierz 8-06.00 8-06.00 5  
 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00  
 O O O XXX  
 5 Brown, Emma 9 Litchfield 8-01.00 8-06.00 3.50  
 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00  
 O O XXO XXX  
 5 Zimmermann, Ellie 9 Paynesville Area 7-07.00 8-06.00 3.50  
 7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00  
 O O XXO XXX  
 7 O'Driscoll, Caroli 10 St Cloud Cathedral 8-00.00 8-00.00 0.75  
 7-06 8-00 8-06  
 O O XXX  
 7 Mitchell, Aiyanna 9 Mille Lacs Raiders 7-07.00 8-00.00 0.75  
 7-06 8-00 8-06  
 O O XXX  
 7 Poster, Madison 10 Pierz 8-00.00 8-00.00 0.75  
 7-06 8-00 8-06  
 O O XXX  
 7 Koopmeiners, Taylo 12 Holdingford 9-00.00 8-00.00 0.75  
 7-06 8-00 8-06  
 O O XXX  
 11 Peterson, Bionca 12 Maple Lake 8-07.00 8-00.00  
 7-06 8-00 8-06  
 O XO XXX  
 11 Teicher, Leya 8 Eden Valley- 7-07.00 8-00.00  
 7-06 8-00 8-06  
 O XO XXX  
 13 Carlson, Svea 8 Mille Lacs Raiders 8-01.00 8-00.00  
 7-06 8-00 8-06  
 O XXO XXX  
 14 Wickeham, Meegan 11 Braham 7-07.00 7-06.00  
 7-06 8-00  
 XO XXX  
 14 Thorson, Mikayla 10 Howard Lake- 7-07.00 7-06.00  
 7-06 8-00  
 XO XXX  
 14 Piatz, Sara 10 Braham 7-07.00 7-06.00  
 7-06 8-00  
 XO XXX  
 
Event 57 Girls Long Jump Class A 
===================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: % 18-07.25 2000 Amanda Thieschafer, Melrose  
 State A: & 19-02.25 2009 Analisa Huschle, Bagley/Fosston  
 State AA: $ 19-03.75 2018 Patricial Johnson, Orono  
 Nation Best: @ 22-05 2015 Kate Hall, Naples, ME  
 16-11.00 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Wind Points 



===================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Schultz, Molly 11 Rockford 16-01.25 17-04.00 QUAL 0.5 10  
 2 Gilbert, Ailsa 12 Watertown-Mayer 16-01.50 16-11.00 QUAL 0.5 8  
 3 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 16-06.00 16-10.25 1.2 6  
 4 Cady, Cassia 9 Rockford 15-06.50 16-08.50 0.7 5  
 5 Johnson, Brynn 10 Paynesville Area 16-05.00 16-08.25 0.7 4  
 6 Klink, Taytum 11 Mora 17-00.00 16-07.50 0.8 3  
 7 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 16-07.25 16-03.50 1.0 2  
 8 Anderson, Ella 9 Mora 14-09.50 15-05.50 1.0 1  
 9 Kroska, Emma 12 Pierz 15-08.25 15-03.50 1.0  
 10 Erickson, Kelsey 11 Pine City 15-05.50 15-02.75 0.9  
 11 Chvatel, Lillia 8 Litchfield 15-08.00 15-02.00 1.2  
 12 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 15-04.00 14-09.50 0.8  
 13 Schritz, Elli 9 Mora 15-05.00 14-09.25 0.9  
 -- Van Erp, Maya 12 St Cloud Cathedral 15-00.75 ND NWI  
 -- Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 15-10.50 ND NWI  
 
Event 61 Girls Triple Jump Class A 
===================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: % 37-08.50 5/30/2018 Sara Byers, Rockford  
 State A: & 39-04.50 2011 Analisa Huschle, Bagley/Fosston  
 State AA: $ 40-05.50 2014 Mia Barron, Minnetonka  
 Nation Best: @ 44-11.75 2004 Brittany Daniels, West, Tracy, CA  
 36-02.00 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Wind Points 
===================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Gilbert, Ailsa 12 Watertown-Mayer 36-00.50 36-06.75 QUAL -1.2 10  
 2 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 37-01.50 36-06.25 QUAL NWI 8  
 3 Byers, Sara 10 Rockford 35-11.25 36-02.25 QUAL -0.1 6  
 4 Ciarrochi, Grace 8 St Cloud Cathedral 35-04.25 35-11.75 -2.5 5  
 5 Olson, Ashlyn 10 New London-Spicer 34-02.50 34-05.00 -2.8 4  
 6 Castro, Tricia 11 St Cloud Cathedral 32-11.50 34-02.50 -0.2 3  
 7 Mach, Camry 11 Milaca 32-02.25 32-09.00 1.6 2  
 8 Van Erp, Faith 10 St Cloud Cathedral 32-09.00 32-06.00 -2.5 1  
 9 Aberra, Nina 9 Spectrum 32-06.00 32-01.50 -1.6  
 10 Olson, Jocilyn 9 Litchfield 33-00.00 31-07.75 +0.0  
 11 Walsh, Grace 11 Litchfield 31-11.50 31-06.50 NWI  
 12 Kenning, Avery 12 Annandale 32-02.00 31-05.75 0.9  
 13 Hoikka, Lydia 10 Holdingford 31-05.50 31-03.50 NWI  
 14 Schritz, Elli 9 Mora 31-06.00 30-10.50 NWI  
 15 Mae White, Ellie 10 Rush City 31-04.00 30-05.00 NWI  
 16 Erickson, Kelsey 11 Pine City 30-11.00 30-01.25 NWI  
 
Event 65 Girls Discus Throw Class A 
================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: % 144-09 1999 Kourtney Inen, Foley  
 State A: & 155-01 2016 Jaimi Salone, The Blake School  
 State AA: $ 171-09 2012 Maggie Ewen, St. Francis  
 Nation Best: @ 198-09 2012 Shelby Vaughan, Mansfield, TX  
 119-00 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Wagner, Jadalyn 12 Litchfield 119-00 116-01.00 10  
 2 Guptill, Jamie 12 Rush City 107-05 110-01.00 8  
 3 Stedman, Hannah 10 Rockford 92-05 108-05.00 6  
 4 Horn, Ellie 10 Howard Lake- 93-00 100-00.00 5  
 5 Neumann, Natalie 9 Maple Lake 101-00 99-10.00 4  
 6 Long, Courtney 12 Howard Lake- 102-10 98-05.00 3  
 7 Dirkes, Peyton 10 Albany 98-02.50 95-04.00 2  



 8 Lark, Jayden 10 Rockford 94-01.50 94-09.00 1  
 9 Powell, Gracelyn 10 Eden Valley- 91-03 93-04.00  
 10 Deringer, Bri 12 Maple Lake 95-04 88-11.00  
 11 Pogatchnik, Maya 11 Holdingford 87-00 83-08.00  
 12 Lee, Lilly 12 Ogilvie 98-08 83-02.00  
 13 Hass, Kaia 11 Mora 89-06 80-00.00  
 14 Richter, Sydney 12 St Cloud Cathedral 83-03 79-02.00  
 15 Stich, Madison 10 Albany 82-06 78-05.00  
 16 Schmidt, Emma 12 Pine City 94-06 77-09.00  
 
Event 69 Girls Shot Put Class A 
================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: % 45-00.75 5/30/2018 Beth-el Algarin, Pierz  
 State A: & 45-05.75 2003 Brianne Carmicheal, DeLaSalle, Minneapolis 
 State AA: $ 54-08.50 2013 Maggie Ewen, Lakeville  
 Nation Best: @ 57-01.25 2017 Alyssa Wilson, T.R.Donovan, NJ  
 39-03.00 QUAL  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Guptill, Jamie 12 Rush City 35-06.00 41-00.75 QUAL 10  
 2 Groos, Bethany 11 Howard Lake- 34-02.00 36-02.00 8  
 3 Lark, Jayden 10 Rockford 33-10.25 34-08.00 6  
 4 Wagner, Jadalyn 12 Litchfield 34-05.50 34-08.00 5  
 5 Deringer, Bri 12 Maple Lake 32-03.25 34-05.50 4  
 6 Christensen, Colby 11 Litchfield 33-05.00 34-01.50 3  
 7 Long, Courtney 12 Howard Lake- 31-10.50 32-03.25 2  
 8 Faber, Adrian 11 Mora 30-04.00 30-11.50 1  
 9 Paulzine, Paige 10 Holdingford 29-08.00 30-09.25  
 10 Yourczek, Mya 8 Royalton 32-08.00 30-07.50  
 11 Dellwo, Shayla 12 Spectrum 30-07.50 30-03.75  
 12 Kuhn, Cara 10 Pine City 30-05.50 30-02.50  
 13 Stedman, Hannah 10 Rockford 31-07.00 29-10.75  
 14 Hanson, Analia 11 Mora 30-00.00 28-08.75  
 15 Speaks, Aryana 10 St Cloud Cathedral 27-11.50 28-05.50  
 16 Dirkes, Peyton 10 Albany 30-01.00 27-07.50  


